504699674 12/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4746396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANNY W. WAGONER	05/17/2016
TUONG T. LE	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 ST. JAMES PLACE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)516-0608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-516-0030

Email: mail@smithipservices.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH IP SERVICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 997

Address Line 4: ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFT-6257-US-DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY ANN SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Ann Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504699674 REEL: 044461 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No.: WFT-6257-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Danny W. WAGONER Tuong T. LE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), having a place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on 12 May 2016, having serial no. 15/153,356, and entitled ROTATING CONTROL DEVICE, AND INSTALLATION AND RETRIEVAL THEREOF, and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

17 day of May

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris)S.S.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Danny** W. WAGONER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this May of May

Alama Marie Rule

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this May of May

DIANNE MARIE RUBIO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 20, 2017

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

March 20, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: WFT-6257-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this

17 day of May, 2016

Tuong T. LE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Larris)S.S.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Tuong T. LE**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of ______, 2016.

DIANNE MARIE RUBIO
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 20, 2017

SEAL

RECORDED: 12/21/2017

Veanne Marie Kules

My Commission Expires:

March 20,2017